

## National Institute of Electronics and Information Technology, Kohima, Nagaland Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology, Government of India

Meriema, New High Court Road, Kohima, Nagaland - 797001

Website: <a href="https://nielit.gov.in/kohima/index.php">https://nielit.gov.in/kohima/index.php</a>

Advt. No.: NIELIT/KMA/01/02/04-ADMN

SI. No	Name of Post	No. of Post	Minimum Qualification		Desirable qualities	Experience	Age Limit	Monthly remuneration consolidated (in ₹)	Location
1	Faculty (Cyber Security)	2	A Master's degree in Cyber Security, Computer Science, Information Technology, or a closely related field OR BE/ B. Tech in IT/ Electronics/ Computer Science with minimum 200 hours of Cyber Security Certificate	•	Strong understanding of fundamental Cyber Security concepts and principles, including network security, cryptography, ethical hacking, and incident response.  Familiarity with relevant tools, technologies, and methodologies used in Cyber Security practices.	Previous experience teaching Cyber Security courses at the undergraduate level is highly desirable.	35 Years	₹ 25,000 - ₹ 30,000/-	1 each in Mokokchung and Chumoukedima
2	Asst. Faculty (Cyber Security)	2	BCA or B. Sc (IT) or 3 years Diploma in engineering after 10 passed or higher qualification or BE/ B. Tech in IT/ Electronics/ Computer Science		Minimum 200 hours of Cyber Security Certificate will be an added advantage  Strong understanding of the subject matter relevant to the position (e.g., fundamentals of Information Science, Cyber Security principles, network security etc.)		35 years	₹ 15000 - ₹ 18000/-	1 each in Mokokchung and Chumoukedima

## National Institute of Electronics and Information Technology, Kohima, Nagaland Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology, Government of India

Meriema, New High Court Road, Kohima, Nagaland - 797001 **Website:** <a href="https://www.nielit.gov.in/kohima/index.php">https://www.nielit.gov.in/kohima/index.php</a>

## **Terms and Conditions:**

- 1. The engagement is on a short-term contract purely on a temporary basis on consolidated remuneration initially for a period of 6 months, which may be further extended based on performance and requirements. Number of the post advertised may vary depending upon the requirement.
- 2. Applicants should register their names in the following link on or **before 3<sup>rd</sup> February 2025, 3:00 PM.**

Link: https://www.nielit.gov.in/kohima/recruitments

- 3. Application fee: A payment of  $\stackrel{?}{\underset{?}{?}}$  200/- is to be paid for each position.
- 4. Recruitment Process:
  - **Skill Test**: Candidates may be required to undergo a skill test relevant to their field.
  - **Interview**: Selected candidates will be invited for an interview.
- 5. Applicants are required to go through the *Essential Qualification & Experience* required.
- 6. The qualification of the candidates must be from a recognized University/ Institution.
- 7. Shortlisted candidates will be informed of the date, time, and place of the interview through email/phone.
- 8. Candidates must be prepared with all relevant original certificates and mark sheets during the interview.
- 9. Canvassing/trying to influence NIELIT employees to secure the job in any manner shall disqualify the candidate.
- 10. No. of vacancies advertised may be increased/decreased as per the requirement of the NIELIT.
- 11. NIELIT reserves the right not to fill any vacancy advertised. NIELIT has the right to accept or reject the application without assigning any reason thereof.

- 12. A few deserving shortlisted candidates may also be kept in panel for future requirement. It does not entitle the empaneled candidate to claim as right to employment. Candidates may be called as per requirement of NIELIT.
- 13. The cut-off date for calculating the age as well as completion of the eligibility conditions with regard to essential qualifications and experience will be the closing date of application.
- 14. NIELIT Kohima reserves the right to modify, postpone, disqualify candidate(s) or cancel the recruitment process at any time without any notice and without assigning any reason thereof.
- 15. Applications will be accepted only in **ONLINE** mode and applications submitted after the due date will be rejected.
- 16. Any addendum/corrigendum shall be posted only on the Institute's website.
- 17. Candidates are advised to check their emails and visit the official website of NIELIT Kohima i.e., **www.nielit.gov.in/kohima/index.php** for any updates.
- 18. For any query, kindly email <a href="mailto:daniel@nielit.gov.in">daniel@nielit.gov.in</a>